
773685-2024 Page 1/4

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 773685-2024 - Result

Slovakia – Speed camera equipment – Nákup a dodanie systému na automatizovanú mobilnú 
kontrolu EČV parkujúcich vozidiel a vyhodnocovanie oprávnenosti parkovania
OJ S 245/2024 17/12/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services - Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Mesto Trnava
Email: drobny@weyland.sk
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Nákup a dodanie systému na automatizovanú mobilnú kontrolu EČV parkujúcich vozidiel 
a vyhodnocovanie oprávnenosti parkovania
Description: Predmetom zákazky sú dodávky tovaru a poskytovanie súvisiacich služieb v 
rozsahu: a. Dodávka a montáž vybavenie vozidla hardvérovým vybavením (ďalej aj „hardvér“) 
a kompatibilným softvérovým vybavením (ďalej aj „softvér) v požadovanej technickej 
špecifikácii tvoriacim funkčný a kompatibilný systém (ďalej aj „Systém“) b. Poskytnutie služby 
prevádzky (obsluhy) a technickej podpory Systému c. Poskytnutie služby rozvoja a údržby 
Systému
Procedure identifier: f7923943-7651-4347-9f7c-4b1886e0b133
Internal identifier: VOTT-02-24
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Additional nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 34971000 Speed camera equipment

, Additional classification (cpv): 48329000 Imaging and archiving system 72200000 Software 
, , programming and consultancy services 48800000 Information systems and servers 98351110

 Parking enforcement services

Place of performance
Town: Trnava
Country subdivision (NUTS): Trnavský kraj (SK021)
Country: Slovakia

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 845 000,00 EUR
Maximum value of the framework agreement: 845 000,00 EUR

General information
The procedure will be relaunched if cancelled or unsuccessful
Call for competition is terminated

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/773685-2024
mailto:drobny@weyland.sk


773685-2024 Page 2/4

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Nákup a dodanie systému na automatizovanú mobilnú kontrolu EČV parkujúcich vozidiel 
a vyhodnocovanie oprávnenosti parkovania
Description: Predmetom zákazky sú dodávky tovaru a poskytovanie súvisiacich služieb v 
rozsahu: a. Dodávka a montáž vybavenie vozidla hardvérovým vybavením (ďalej aj „hardvér“) 
a kompatibilným softvérovým vybavením (ďalej aj „softvér) v požadovanej technickej 
špecifikácii tvoriacim funkčný a kompatibilný systém (ďalej aj „Systém“) b. Poskytnutie služby 
prevádzky (obsluhy) a technickej podpory Systému c. Poskytnutie služby rozvoja a údržby 
Systému
Internal identifier: VOTT-02-24

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Additional nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 34971000 Speed camera equipment

, Additional classification (cpv): 48329000 Imaging and archiving system 72200000 
, , Software programming and consultancy services 48800000 Information systems and servers

98351110 Parking enforcement services

Place of performance
Town: Trnava
Country subdivision (NUTS): Trnavský kraj (SK021)
Country: Slovakia

Estimated duration
Duration: 48 Months

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 845 000,00 EUR
Maximum value of the framework agreement: 845 000,00 EUR

General information
This cancelled or unsuccessful procedure or lot will be relaunched
Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Celková cena vrátane DPH
Description: Jediným kritériom na vyhodnotenie ponúk je celková cena vrátane DPH za 
maximálny objem čerpania rámcovej dohody podľa tabuľky na výpočet ceny.

Techniques



773685-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.

5.1.16.

Framework agreement: Framework agreement, without reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Úrad pre verejné obstarávanie
Information about review deadlines: Lehoty na predloženie žiadosti o nápravu a/alebo 
námietok upravuje platný a účinný zákon o verejnom obstarávaní.
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Úrad pre verejné 
obstarávanie
TED eSender: Úrad pre verejné obstarávanie

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: No winner was chosen and the competition is closed.
The reason why a winner was not chosen: 
Decision of the buyer, because of a change in needs

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Úrad pre verejné obstarávanie
Registration number: 31797903
Registration number: 2021511008
Postal address: Ružová dolina 10
Town: Bratislava - mestská časť Ružinov
Postcode: 82109
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bratislavský kraj (SK010)
Country: Slovakia
Email: info@uvo.gov.sk
Telephone: +421250264111
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender
Review organisation
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures

ORG-0002
Official name: Mesto Trnava
Registration number: 00313114
Registration number: 2021175728
Postal address: Ulica Hlavná 1
Town: Trnava
Postcode: 91771
Country subdivision (NUTS): Trnavský kraj (SK021)
Country: Slovakia
Email: drobny@weyland.sk
Telephone: +421917558404
Buyer profile: https://www.uvo.gov.sk/vyhladavanie/vyhladavanie-profilov/detail/4767

mailto:info@uvo.gov.sk
mailto:drobny@weyland.sk
https://www.uvo.gov.sk/vyhladavanie/vyhladavanie-profilov/detail/4767


773685-2024 Page 4/4

Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Group leader

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: d6870781-438d-463c-ad8f-f6d095044849  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 16/12/2024 08:52:33 (UTC+1)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Slovak
Notice publication number: 773685-2024
OJ S issue number: 245/2024
Publication date: 17/12/2024


